

February 4, 2014
Announcement 697

Prior Authorization Requirements for Nerve Conduction Studies Codes

The prior authorization (PA) requirements for Nerve Conduction Studies codes have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) for provider types 12, 20, 24, 27 and 77.

Please be advised, the following CPT codes related to Nerve Conduction Studies require PA: 95885, 95886, 95887, 95907 through 95913, 95924, 95938, 95939 and 95943.

Please refer to the <u>Provider Type 27 Billing Guide</u> (Radiology and Non-invasive Diagnostic Centers) for the list of Nerve Conduction Studies codes and billing and prior authorization information.